How Much Would Your State Get from the “SCHIP Fix"2

FY 1998
Funds

FY 1999
Funds

FY 2000 Funds

Redistributed *

Retained

Families USA
August 7, 2003

FY 1998-2000
Total Funds

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Territories
Undistributed Funds* *
Total

$25,507,062

$16,032,811

$44,505,041

$16,168,886

$102,213,800

$17,600,457

$19,990,464
$2,182,644

$2,295,222
$20,302,163
$105,203,421
$61,956,666
$13,196,939

$43,263,516
$67,705,100

$3,667,741
$26,276,503

$555,696,596
$92,146,880

$4,068,212

$75,054,518

$24,958,929

$19,470,237

$1,406,845
$769,485

$1,157,212,538

$20,231,353

$21,481,440
$71,982,061

$14,670,423
$114,945,511
$53,09¢6,780

$16,765,515
$40,863,532

$110,931,518

$414,465,389

$25,048,495
$32,649,064

$18,804,528
$55,795,545

$23,167,624
$68,321,420
$1,103,220,198

$24,183,178

$27,558,410
$26,973,680
$372,576,085
$14,652,009
$17,461,755
$4,534,352
$4,891,671
$13,326,409
$32,488,621
$5,036,486
$2,754,561
$68,987,423
$6,510,514
$4,237,735

$35,867,410

$48,409,856

$28,452,185
$1,015,196
$4,193,803
$10,741,851
$5,150,356

$28,305,150

$5,741,651
$1,884,662
$6,043,233
$38,520,257
$21,511,726
$15,241,766

$861,867
$37,246,257
$124,108,398
$1,475,686
$1,172,250
$31,284,962
$26,271,724

$3,547,064

$1,103,220,198

$24,183,178
$44,984,399
$27,558,410
$72,471,206
$372,576,085
$14,652,009
$17,461,755
$6,716,996
$4,891,671
$13,326,409
$32,488,621
$7,331,708
$2,754,561
$89,289,586
$111,713,935
$4,237,735
$21,426,621
$133,755,037
$35,867,410
$27.829,925
$166,546,058
$120,666,383
$48,409,856
$16,722,732
$40,759,253
$28,452,185
$1,015,196
$4,193,803
$10,741,851
$8,818,097
$165,154,293
$70,614,464
$969,104,313
$97,888,531
$1,884,662
$6,043,233
$42,588,469
$21,511,726
$15,241,766
$48,714,986
$152,125,306
$861,867
$62,205,186
$124,108,398
$1,475,686
$1,172,250
$31,284,962
$61,910,847
$18,756,541
$55,653,161
$4,953,909
$23,937,109
$68,321,420
$3,557,355,755

Source: Calculations by Families USA based on H.R. 2854 and SCHIP expenditure data from the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services,
Allotments and Application of Expenditures: Status at 9/30/02,” December 2002.

*Redistributed by CMS in March 2003. Funds will now be available through the end of FY 2004.
**Funds still to be distributed by CMS.

“SCHIP Federal



